Weekly Yahrzeit Report for Insider - Fair Lawn Jewish Center / Congregation B'nai Israel-Fair Lawn,NJ

Date Start: 09/15/2023
Date End: 09/23/2023

Name Full Hebrew Date

Deceased Name

Relationship deceased to English date of

mourner

Death

Full

9/15/2023 Abraham Dickman Brother of Mrs. llene Lipnick 9/23/1900 29 Elul 5660 BR GG-16

9/15/2023 Celia Brown of 9/22/1968 29 Elul 5728 Chapel 0-23

9/15/2023 Ida Miller Grandmother of Mrs. Deborah Breslow 9/10/1999 29 Elul 5759 Chapel V V-

35

9/15/2023 Isaac Slonimsky of 9/6/1964 29 Elul 5724 0-18 CS

9/15/2023 Meyer Pulwer of 9/25/1946 29 Elul 5706 C-18 CS

9/15/2023 Minnie Campus of Ms. Susan Moskowitz 9/23/1900 29 Elul 5660 BR S-13

9/15/2023 Saul Shenberg husband of Mrs. Carolyn Shenberg 9/25/2022 29 Elul 5782

9/15/2023 Saul Shenberg father of Mrs. Pamela Axler 9/25/2022 29 Elul 5782

9/15/2023 Sheila Schatzberg of 9/14/1966 29 Elul 5726 Chapel N-4

9/15/2023 Stanley Wyler Father of Mr. Richard Wyler 9/4/2013 29 Elul 5773 Chapel V-33

9/16/2023 Abraham Burkhoff Grandfather of Ms. Susan Atlas 9/15/1947 1 Tishrei 5708 BR FF-1

9/16/2023 Archie Abrams Uncle of Ms. Judith Marcus 9/22/2006 1 Tishrei 5767

9/16/2023 Barry Pechman Brother of Mrs. Holly Levy 9/25/1995 1 Tishrei 5756

9/16/2023 Freida Stave Sauer Mother of Mr. Barry Sauer 9/24/1987 1 Tishrei 5748 Chapel NN-15

9/16/2023 Ida Shefkowitz Grandmother of Mrs. Gwendolyn 9/6/1956 1 Tishrei 5717 Chapel J-16
Goldenberg

9/16/2023 Israel Albert of 9/22/1903 1 Tishrei 5664

9/16/2023 Joseph Lomberg of Mr. Fred Lomberg 9/22/1903 1 Tishrei 5664

9/16/2023 Larry Klein Father of Mr. Richard Klein 9/8/1983 1 Tishrei 5744 Chapel QQ-14

9/16/2023 Moses Gallup of 9/14/1939 1 Tishrei 5700

9/16/2023 Pauline Shefkowitz Mother of Mrs. Gwendolyn 9/27/2003 1 Tishrei 5764 Chapel W-16

Goldenberg
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Raymond Rubenstein

Rose Richmond
Samuel Barnes
Andrew Lloyd Duchan

Barnet Sanders
Ida Rappaport
Joseph Browne
Joseph Feldman

Kurt Schlossberger
Lucille Rosenblum
Moishe Klepfisz
Rivka Klepfisz
Rose Drucker

Ruth Levine

Ceil Feingold
Glenna Jacobs
Gussie Drucker
Harry Ostor
Herman Kramer
Max Kerner
Mildred Liebowitz
Mollie Fischer
Sofie "Sandy" Lorch
Bertha Reinach
David Karpen
David Karpen
David Koggan
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Grandfather
Father
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Mrs. Pam Rubenstein
Kuriloff

Mrs. Phyllis Markowitz

Mrs. Carolyn Shenberg
Mrs. Regina Klepfisz
Mrs. Regina Klepfisz

Mrs. Adele Jacobs
Mrs. Marilyn Rosenblum

Mr. M. Paul Kramer

Ms. Betsy Kerner
Mrs. Linda Rosen

Mrs. Beth Jacobs
Mrs. Elaine Paris

Mrs. Jaye Sauer

9/9/2010

9/10/1953
9/8/1983
9/29/1954

9/30/1962
9/7/1956

9/30/1981
9/23/1979

9/9/1991
9/6/2013
9/6/1899
9/6/1899
9/27/2003
9/28/1965
9/21/2020
9/15/2007
10/7/1967
9/13/1961
9/15/1969
9/9/1964
9/29/2003
9/22/1990
9/15/1977
9/19/1974
9/8/1899
9/8/1899
10/3/1943
10/5/1978

1 Tishrei 5771

1 Tishrei 5714
1 Tishrei 5744
2 Tishrei 5715

2 Tishrei 5723
2 Tishrei 5717
2 Tishrei 5742
2 Tishrei 5740

2 Tishrei 5752
2 Tishrei 5774
2 Tishrei 5660
2 Tishrei 5660
2 Tishrei 5764
2 Tishrei 5726
3 Tishrei 5781
3 Tishrei 5768
3 Tishrei 5728
3 Tishrei 5722
3 Tishrei 5730
3 Tishrei 5725
3 Tishrei 5764
3 Tishrei 5751
3 Tishrei 5738
4 Tishrei 5735
4 Tishrei 5660
4 Tishrei 5660
4 Tishrei 5704
4 Tishrei 5739

Chapel UU-32

Chapel WW-
12

Chapel B-2
M-12 CS
Chapel JJ-1

Chapel MM-
18

Chapel RR-11
Chapel X-31

Chapel K-4

Chapel W-25
Chapel P-5

Chapel LL-22

Chapel AA-5
Chapel AA-34
BR D-15
BRD-15
P-23CS
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Fanny Bernstein
Frances Gettelson
Henry Gootter
Jacob Premselaar
Joan Green

Ruth Witman
Seymour Weinstein
Zalman Sobol

Alexander
Schoenberger

Ann Jacobius
David Rochman
Ethel Kaufman
Haddis Lakritz
Isadore Wiener
Jennie Bern
Jess Rubin
Julius Charnock
Lazarus E. Greenberg
Lillian Schotz
Morris Kantor
Mr. Henry Adler
Patty Bernicker
Rose Algranati
Sigfried

Walter Ramsfelder
Dr. Allen Ross
Herman Levine
Julia Loeb

Max Elmon
Meyer Brown

Father
Mother

Brother

Grandfather
Husband

Grandmother
Father

Mother

Mother

Father

Husband
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Mr. Arthur Premselaar
Mrs. Alice Epstein

Mrs. Regina Silberminz
Mrs. Lily Shinkar
Ms. Olivia Schoenberger

Mrs. Lynn Bolofsky
Mr. Saul Rochman
Mr. Joshua D. Pintel
Dr. Herman L. Lakritz

Mrs. Elaine Litt
Mrs. Nancy Asher-Shultz

Ms. Judith Algranati
Mrs. Ruth Weinberg
Mrs. Miriam Levin

Mrs. Judith Brown

9/14/1980
9/8/1899

9/17/1939
9/16/2007
9/10/2002
9/19/1974
10/5/1978
9/9/1975

9/18/1996

9/29/2014
9/22/1982
9/28/1987
9/11/1964
9/21/1974
9/27/2006
9/26/1979
9/25/1998
10/9/1967
10/8/2005
10/1/1965
10/2/2011
9/12/1972
9/9/1899

9/17/1977
9/25/2017
9/10/1899
9/22/1955
10/6/1970
10/8/1959
9/12/2002

4 Tishrei 5741
4 Tishrei 5660
4 Tishrei 5700
4 Tishrei 5768
4 Tishrei 5763
4 Tishrei 5735
4 Tishrei 5739
4 Tishrei 5736
5 Tishrei 5757

5 Tishrei 5775
5 Tishrei 5743
5 Tishrei 5748
5 Tishrei 5725
5 Tishrei 5735
5 Tishrei 5767
5 Tishrei 5740
5 Tishrei 5759
5 Tishrei 5728
5 Tishrei 5766
5 Tishrei 5726
5 Tishrei 5772
5 Tishrei 5733
5 Tishrei 5660
5 Tishrei 5738
5 Tishrei 5778
6 Tishrei 5660
6 Tishrei 5716
6 Tishrei 5731
6 Tishrei 5720
6 Tishrei 5763

Chapel EE-7

G-16CS

Chapel W-36

BR F-5

Chapel T-36
Chapel JJ-18

Chapel Q-19
Chapel B-18

Chapel B-23
Chapel KK-31
A-23CS

Chapel G-8

BRO-14

BRK-19
Chapel LL-17
Chapel AA-7

BR MM-14
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9/21/2023 Michael Alpart Former Husband of Ms. Davidene Alpart 9/25/1990 6 Tishrei 5751 BR 00-2

9/21/2023 Morris Radin of Mrs. Arline Mitnick 10/9/1948 6 Tishrei 5709

9/21/2023 Philip Frankel of 10/5/1943 6 Tishrei 5704 Chapel I-14

9/21/2023 Sara Rosenberg of 9/10/1899 6 Tishrei 5660

9/22/2023 Abner J. Blumberg Father of Mrs. Randi Blumberg 10/4/1992 7 Tishrei 5753 Chapel SS-20
Wolman

9/22/2023 Anne Diner Wife of Mr. Marvin | Diner 9/24/2001 7 Tishrei 5762 Chapel RR-35

9/22/2023 Esther Habbaz Mother of Mrs. Marian Kaufmann 10/1/2014 7 Tishrei 5775

9/22/2023 Hyman Derfler of 9/13/2002 7 Tishrei 5763 Chapel E-18

9/22/2023 Jack Josell of Ms. Marna Josell Fierman  9/19/1969 7 Tishrei 5730

9/22/2023 Karoline Lemisiano of 9/30/1900 7 Tishrei 5661 Chapel T-5

9/22/2023 Laura Bernstein of 9/21/1966 7 Tishrei 5727 Chapel 0-1

9/22/2023 Louis Margulies Grandfather of Mrs. Sybil Pine 10/6/1943 7 Tishrei 5704 Chapel G-11

9/22/2023 Miriam Charnock of 10/6/1989 7 Tishrei 5750 Chapel QQ-25

9/22/2023 Pauline Hauptman Mother of Mr. Barry Hauptman 9/15/2010 7 Tishrei 5771 Chapel DD-35

9/22/2023 Susan Carol Baer of 9/11/1899 7 Tishrei 5660 BR A-10

9/23/2023 Esther Nemeth Mother of Mrs. Leah Kaufman 9/20/1977 8 Tishrei 5738

9/23/2023 Harold A. Haber of Dr. Susan Straus 9/27/2017 8 Tishrei 5778 Chapel W-29

9/23/2023 Harry Rozansky of 9/19/1950 8 Tishrei 5711 M-17 CS

9/23/2023 Laura Eva Herman of 9/24/1974 8 Tishrei 5735 Chapel V-2

9/23/2023 Mr. Graham Barker Father of Mitchell Barker 10/6/2011 8 Tishrei 5772

9/23/2023 Mr. Peter Seiden Husband of Mrs. Barbara Seiden 10/6/2011 8 Tishrei 5772

9/23/2023 Nemo Goudsmit Father of Mrs. Barbara Steinberg 9/12/1899 8 Tishrei 5660 BR MM-16

9/23/2023 Olga Kominik of 10/4/1984 8 Tishrei 5745



