

Weekly Yahrzeit Report for Insider - Fair Lawn Jewish Center / Congregation B'nai Israel--Fair Lawn,NJ

Date Start: 09/15/2023

Date End: 09/23/2023

Date Observing	Deceased Name	Relationship deceased to mourner	of Name Full	English date of Death	Hebrew Date Full	Plaque
9/15/2023	Abraham Dickman	Brother	of Mrs. Ilene Lipnick	9/23/1900	29 Elul 5660	BR GG-16
9/15/2023	Celia Brown		of	9/22/1968	29 Elul 5728	Chapel O-23
9/15/2023	Ida Miller	Grandmother	of Mrs. Deborah Breslow	9/10/1999	29 Elul 5759	Chapel V V-35
9/15/2023	Isaac Slonimsky		of	9/6/1964	29 Elul 5724	O-18 CS
9/15/2023	Meyer Pulwer		of	9/25/1946	29 Elul 5706	C-18 CS
9/15/2023	Minnie Campus		of Ms. Susan Moskowitz	9/23/1900	29 Elul 5660	BR S-13
9/15/2023	Saul Shenberg	husband	of Mrs. Carolyn Shenberg	9/25/2022	29 Elul 5782	
9/15/2023	Saul Shenberg	father	of Mrs. Pamela Axler	9/25/2022	29 Elul 5782	
9/15/2023	Sheila Schatzberg		of	9/14/1966	29 Elul 5726	Chapel N-4
9/15/2023	Stanley Wyler	Father	of Mr. Richard Wyler	9/4/2013	29 Elul 5773	Chapel V-33
9/16/2023	Abraham Burkhoff	Grandfather	of Ms. Susan Atlas	9/15/1947	1 Tishrei 5708	BR FF-1
9/16/2023	Archie Abrams	Uncle	of Ms. Judith Marcus	9/22/2006	1 Tishrei 5767	
9/16/2023	Barry Pechman	Brother	of Mrs. Holly Levy	9/25/1995	1 Tishrei 5756	
9/16/2023	Freida Stave Sauer	Mother	of Mr. Barry Sauer	9/24/1987	1 Tishrei 5748	Chapel NN-15
9/16/2023	Ida Shefkowitz	Grandmother	of Mrs. Gwendolyn Goldenberg	9/6/1956	1 Tishrei 5717	Chapel J-16
9/16/2023	Israel Albert		of	9/22/1903	1 Tishrei 5664	
9/16/2023	Joseph Lomberg		of Mr. Fred Lomberg	9/22/1903	1 Tishrei 5664	
9/16/2023	Larry Klein	Father	of Mr. Richard Klein	9/8/1983	1 Tishrei 5744	Chapel QQ-14
9/16/2023	Moses Gallup		of	9/14/1939	1 Tishrei 5700	
9/16/2023	Pauline Shefkowitz	Mother	of Mrs. Gwendolyn Goldenberg	9/27/2003	1 Tishrei 5764	Chapel W-16

Date Observing	Deceased Name	Relationship deceased to mourner	of	Name Full	English date of Death	Hebrew Date Full	Plaque
9/16/2023	Raymond Rubenstein	Father	of	Mrs. Pam Rubenstein Kuriloff	9/9/2010	1 Tishrei 5771	
9/16/2023	Rose Richmond		of		9/10/1953	1 Tishrei 5714	Chapel UU-32
9/16/2023	Samuel Barnes	Father	of	Mrs. Phyllis Markowitz	9/8/1983	1 Tishrei 5744	
9/17/2023	Andrew Lloyd Duchan		of		9/29/1954	2 Tishrei 5715	Chapel WW-12
9/17/2023	Barnet Sanders		of		9/30/1962	2 Tishrei 5723	Chapel B-2
9/17/2023	Ida Rappaport		of		9/7/1956	2 Tishrei 5717	M-12 CS
9/17/2023	Joseph Browne		of		9/30/1981	2 Tishrei 5742	Chapel JJ-1
9/17/2023	Joseph Feldman		of		9/23/1979	2 Tishrei 5740	Chapel MM-18
9/17/2023	Kurt Schlossberger		of		9/9/1991	2 Tishrei 5752	Chapel RR-11
9/17/2023	Lucille Rosenblum		of	Mrs. Carolyn Shenberg	9/6/2013	2 Tishrei 5774	Chapel X-31
9/17/2023	Moishe Klepfisz		of	Mrs. Regina Klepfisz	9/6/1899	2 Tishrei 5660	
9/17/2023	Rivka Klepfisz		of	Mrs. Regina Klepfisz	9/6/1899	2 Tishrei 5660	
9/17/2023	Rose Drucker		of		9/27/2003	2 Tishrei 5764	
9/17/2023	Ruth Levine		of		9/28/1965	2 Tishrei 5726	Chapel K-4
9/18/2023	Ceil Feingold		of		9/21/2020	3 Tishrei 5781	
9/18/2023	Glenna Jacobs	Aunt	of	Mrs. Adele Jacobs	9/15/2007	3 Tishrei 5768	
9/18/2023	Gussie Drucker		of	Mrs. Marilyn Rosenblum	10/7/1967	3 Tishrei 5728	Chapel W-25
9/18/2023	Harry Ostor		of		9/13/1961	3 Tishrei 5722	Chapel P-5
9/18/2023	Herman Kramer		of	Mr. M. Paul Kramer	9/15/1969	3 Tishrei 5730	
9/18/2023	Max Kerner	Father	of	Ms. Betsy Kerner	9/9/1964	3 Tishrei 5725	
9/18/2023	Mildred Liebowitz	Mother	of	Mrs. Linda Rosen	9/29/2003	3 Tishrei 5764	Chapel LL-22
9/18/2023	Mollie Fischer		of		9/22/1990	3 Tishrei 5751	
9/18/2023	Sofie "Sandy" Lorch		of		9/15/1977	3 Tishrei 5738	Chapel AA-5
9/19/2023	Bertha Reinach		of		9/19/1974	4 Tishrei 5735	Chapel AA-34
9/19/2023	David Karpen	Grandfather	of	Mrs. Beth Jacobs	9/8/1899	4 Tishrei 5660	BR D-15
9/19/2023	David Karpen	Father	of	Mrs. Elaine Paris	9/8/1899	4 Tishrei 5660	BR D-15
9/19/2023	David Koggan		of		10/3/1943	4 Tishrei 5704	P-23CS
9/19/2023	Dr. Morris Cohen	Father	of	Mrs. Jaye Sauer	10/5/1978	4 Tishrei 5739	

Date Observing	Deceased Name	Relationship deceased to mourner	of	Name Full	English date of Death	Hebrew Date Full	Plaque
9/19/2023	Fanny Bernstein		of		9/14/1980	4 Tishrei 5741	Chapel EE-7
9/19/2023	Frances Gettelson		of		9/8/1899	4 Tishrei 5660	
9/19/2023	Henry Gootter		of		9/17/1939	4 Tishrei 5700	G-16CS
9/19/2023	Jacob Premselaar	Father	of	Mr. Arthur Premselaar	9/16/2007	4 Tishrei 5768	
9/19/2023	Joan Green	Mother	of	Mrs. Alice Epstein	9/10/2002	4 Tishrei 5763	
9/19/2023	Ruth Witman		of		9/19/1974	4 Tishrei 5735	Chapel W-36
9/19/2023	Seymour Weinstein	Brother	of	Mrs. Regina Silberminz	10/5/1978	4 Tishrei 5739	
9/19/2023	Zalman Sobol	Grandfather	of	Mrs. Lily Shinkar	9/9/1975	4 Tishrei 5736	
9/20/2023	Alexander Schoenberger	Husband	of	Ms. Olivia Schoenberger	9/18/1996	5 Tishrei 5757	BR F-5
9/20/2023	Ann Jacobius	Grandmother	of	Mrs. Lynn Bolofsky	9/29/2014	5 Tishrei 5775	
9/20/2023	David Rochman	Father	of	Mr. Saul Rochman	9/22/1982	5 Tishrei 5743	Chapel T-36
9/20/2023	Ethel Kaufman		of	Mr. Joshua D. Pintel	9/28/1987	5 Tishrei 5748	Chapel JJ-18
9/20/2023	Haddis Lakritz	Mother	of	Dr. Herman L. Lakritz	9/11/1964	5 Tishrei 5725	
9/20/2023	Isadore Wiener		of		9/21/1974	5 Tishrei 5735	Chapel Q-19
9/20/2023	Jennie Bern	Mother	of	Mrs. Elaine Litt	9/27/2006	5 Tishrei 5767	Chapel B-18
9/20/2023	Jess Rubin		of	Mrs. Nancy Asher-Shultz	9/26/1979	5 Tishrei 5740	
9/20/2023	Julius Charnock		of		9/25/1998	5 Tishrei 5759	
9/20/2023	Lazarus E. Greenberg		of		10/9/1967	5 Tishrei 5728	Chapel B-23
9/20/2023	Lillian Schotz		of		10/8/2005	5 Tishrei 5766	Chapel KK-31
9/20/2023	Morris Kantor		of		10/1/1965	5 Tishrei 5726	A-23 CS
9/20/2023	Mr. Henry Adler		of		10/2/2011	5 Tishrei 5772	
9/20/2023	Patty Bernicker		of		9/12/1972	5 Tishrei 5733	Chapel G-8
9/20/2023	Rose Algranati		of	Ms. Judith Algranati	9/9/1899	5 Tishrei 5660	BR O-14
9/20/2023	Sigfried		of	Mrs. Ruth Weinberg	9/17/1977	5 Tishrei 5738	
9/20/2023	Walter Ramsfelder	Father	of	Mrs. Miriam Levin	9/25/2017	5 Tishrei 5778	
9/21/2023	Dr. Allen Ross		of		9/10/1899	6 Tishrei 5660	BR K-19
9/21/2023	Herman Levine		of		9/22/1955	6 Tishrei 5716	Chapel LL-17
9/21/2023	Julia Loeb		of		10/6/1970	6 Tishrei 5731	Chapel AA-7
9/21/2023	Max Elmon		of		10/8/1959	6 Tishrei 5720	
9/21/2023	Meyer Brown	Husband	of	Mrs. Judith Brown	9/12/2002	6 Tishrei 5763	BR MM-14

Date Observing	Deceased Name	Relationship deceased to mourner	of	Name Full	English date of Death	Hebrew Date Full	Plaque
9/21/2023	Michael Alpart	Former Husband	of	Ms. Davidene Alpart	9/25/1990	6 Tishrei 5751	BR 00-2
9/21/2023	Morris Radin		of	Mrs. Arline Mitnick	10/9/1948	6 Tishrei 5709	
9/21/2023	Philip Frankel		of		10/5/1943	6 Tishrei 5704	Chapel I-14
9/21/2023	Sara Rosenberg		of		9/10/1899	6 Tishrei 5660	
9/22/2023	Abner J. Blumberg	Father	of	Mrs. Randi Blumberg Wolman	10/4/1992	7 Tishrei 5753	Chapel SS-20
9/22/2023	Anne Diner	Wife	of	Mr. Marvin I Diner	9/24/2001	7 Tishrei 5762	Chapel RR-35
9/22/2023	Esther Habbaz	Mother	of	Mrs. Marian Kaufmann	10/1/2014	7 Tishrei 5775	
9/22/2023	Hyman Derfler		of		9/13/2002	7 Tishrei 5763	Chapel E-18
9/22/2023	Jack Josell		of	Ms. Marna Josell Fierman	9/19/1969	7 Tishrei 5730	
9/22/2023	Karoline Lemisiano		of		9/30/1900	7 Tishrei 5661	Chapel T-5
9/22/2023	Laura Bernstein		of		9/21/1966	7 Tishrei 5727	Chapel O-1
9/22/2023	Louis Margulies	Grandfather	of	Mrs. Sybil Pine	10/6/1943	7 Tishrei 5704	Chapel G-11
9/22/2023	Miriam Charnock		of		10/6/1989	7 Tishrei 5750	Chapel QQ-25
9/22/2023	Pauline Hauptman	Mother	of	Mr. Barry Hauptman	9/15/2010	7 Tishrei 5771	Chapel DD-35
9/22/2023	Susan Carol Baer		of		9/11/1899	7 Tishrei 5660	BR A-10
9/23/2023	Esther Nemeth	Mother	of	Mrs. Leah Kaufman	9/20/1977	8 Tishrei 5738	
9/23/2023	Harold A. Haber		of	Dr. Susan Straus	9/27/2017	8 Tishrei 5778	Chapel W-29
9/23/2023	Harry Rozansky		of		9/19/1950	8 Tishrei 5711	M-17 CS
9/23/2023	Laura Eva Herman		of		9/24/1974	8 Tishrei 5735	Chapel V-2
9/23/2023	Mr. Graham Barker	Father	of	Mitchell Barker	10/6/2011	8 Tishrei 5772	
9/23/2023	Mr. Peter Seiden	Husband	of	Mrs. Barbara Seiden	10/6/2011	8 Tishrei 5772	
9/23/2023	Nemo Goudsmit	Father	of	Mrs. Barbara Steinberg	9/12/1899	8 Tishrei 5660	BR MM-16
9/23/2023	Olga Kominik		of		10/4/1984	8 Tishrei 5745	